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IRELAND v PHILADEPLHIA

12 A Side

September 27,28,29, 1888

Nicetown, Pa.

Toss: Philadelphia

RESULT: PHILADELPHIA WON BY 39 RUNS.

Philadelphia
G.S.Patterson b Tobin 26
D.P.Stoever c Fitzgerald J b Johnston 11
W.Brockie c Synnott b Fitzgerald J 3
W.C.Morgan + c Kennedy b Fitzgerald J 0
N.Etting L.B.W. b Johnston 8
W.Scott c Kennedy b Tobin 32
A.G.Thompson b Hynes 0
F.E.Brewster b Kennedy 45
E.W.Clark c Maxwell b Tobin 0
D.S.Newwhall * c Tobin b Kennedy 34
H.I.Brown Not Out 4
W.C.Lowry c Fitzgerald E b Kennedy 0
Extras B 18; L-B 1; W 1 20
TOTAL 183
BOWLER (0] M R W
Fitzgerald J 26 13 33 2
Johnston 18 3 39 2
Synnott 8 1 24 0
Hynes 17 5 22 1
Tobin 20 9 20 3
Fitzgerald E 6 2 15 0
Kennedy 5 0 10 3
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1-14;2-19;3-21;4-30;5-89;6-92;7-92;8-96;9-176;10-183;11-183.

SECOND INNINGS

1-28;2- 64;3-89;4-146;5-182;6-184;7-198;8-198;9-214;10-228;11-252.

Johnston

and
Tobin

Kennedy

Johnston
Not
Gillman

Meldon
Kennedy
Tobin
Tobin
Kennedy
Kennedy
Johnston
Tobin
Johnston
Tobin
Out

b Tobin

OO0 00000000

6; L-B 3; W 1; N-B 3

N o

O o Rr o N U W

46
31

36
24

55
29

11

N O

O O W o u o

33
19
17

16
56
56

11
17
13

252



J.P.Maxwell kept wicket for part
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